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Serial Number #69 -70 - 31 
UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND 

. ..._ 
FACULTY SENATE . -~..: ~ - - -· _ _ J 

BILL 

Adopted by the Faculty Senate· 

TO: President Werner A. Baum 
...___, ·.·-~ 

/·~,-::: 

FROM: Chairman of the Faculty Senate 

1. The Attached BILL, titled 197 1-1972 Calendar 
----------------------~-----------------------

is forwarded for your consideration. 

2. The original and two copies for your use are included. 

3. This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on i"ia r ch 19, 1970 
(date) 

4. After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or 
disapproval·. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Trustees, 
completing the appropriate endorsement below. 

5. In accordance with Section 8, paragraph 2 of the Senate's By-Laws, this 
bill will become effective on April 9, 1970 (date), three weeks 
after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are 
written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward 
it to the Board of Trtistees for their approval; or (4) the University 
Faculty petitions for a referendum. If the bill is forwarded to the 
Board of Trustees, it will not become effective until approved by the Board. 

1-'1arch 20 , 1970 k017 / rf.. · (' . ~)1 ., ; .• , / ,t;., /s/ 
(date) Chairman of the Faculty Senate 

ENDORS EM ENT 1 • 

TO: Chairman of the Faculty Senate 

FROM: President of the University 

1.. Returned. 

Approved ___ -~~- ----~· Disapproved __________ _ 2. 

3. (If approved) :~n my opinion, transmittal to the Board of Trustees is not 
necessar . 

\~L_ J '}K J D a~ c~ /s/ 
date) President 

Form approved 11/65 (OVER) 

.• 



ALTERNATE ENDORSEMENT 1. 

TO: Chairman of the Board of Trustees. 

FROM: The University President 

1. Forwarded. 

2. Approved. 

· (date) ------~~~~--------~-Is/ 
President 

- - - - ~ ~ ~ · - -- - - - - - -- - - - - - - - ~ -
ENOORS EMENT 2. 

TO: Chairman of the Faculty Senate 

FROM: Chairman of the Board of Trustees, via the University President. 

1. Forwarded. 

(date} 
_ _...;--. _ ___;. _ ___, ________ Is/ 

(Office) 

-·- -- - - - - - - - - - - ----
ENDORSEMENT 3. 

TO: Chairman of the Faculty Senate 

FROM: The University President 

1. Forwarded from the Chairman of the Board of Trustees. 

(date) 
--------~--~------------·/5/ 

President 

- - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - -~ - - - - - - - -
Original received and forwarded to the Secretary of the Senate and Registrar for 
filing in the Archives of the University. 

(date) 
~~~--~~--~~--~--/5/ 
_Chairman of the Faculty Senate 



Sept. 12, Sunday 
Sept. 13, Monday 

Sept. 14, Tuesday 

Sept. 15. Wednesday 
Oct. tl, Monday 
Oct. 12, Tuesday 
Oct. 13, Wednesday 
Oct. 25, Monday 

~1 Oct. ..j&, Wednesday 
Nov. 6, Saturday 
Nov. 15-19 
Nov. 24, Wednesday 
Nov. 29, Monday 
Dec. 18, Saturday 
Jan. 3, Monday 
Jan. 7, Friday 
Jan. 8-10 
Jan. 11-19 
Jan. 21 ' Friday 

Jan. 31 - Feb. 1 
Feb. 2, Wednesday 
Feb. 16. Wednesday 
Feb. 21 ' Monday 

~;j Mar. ...25-, Friday 

P.pr. 3. Monday 
Apr. 24-28 
Hay 4, Thursday 
May 17, Wednesday 
May 18, Thursday 
May 19-21 
May 22-31 
May 29, Monday 
June 2, Friday 
June 11. Sunday 

June 19, t~onday 
June 26, Monday 
July 4, Tuesday 
July 22, Saturday 
July 24, Monday 
Aug. s. Saturday 
Aug. 15, Monday 
Aug. 26, Saturday 

1971-1972 
First Semester 

Residence halls open, 10:00 a.m. 
Undergraduate and graduate registration 
Meeting of University Faculty, 3:30 p.m. 
Undergraduate and graduate registration 
Convocation- all students, 7:00p.m. 
Classes begin, 8:00 a.m. 
Holiday, Columbus Day 
Monday classes will meet 
Meeting of University Faculty, 1:00 p.m. 
Holiday, Veterans' Day 
Honors Day 
Mid-semester, 12:50 p.m. 
Pre-registration 
Thanksgiving recess begins, 12:50 p.m • . 
Thanksgiving recess ends, 8:00 a.m. 
Christmas recess begins, 12:50 p~m. 
Christmas recess ends, 8:00 a.m. 
last day of classes 
Reading days 
Final examinations 
Last day for grades, 9:00 a.m. 

Second Semester 
Registration 
Classes begin, 8:00 a.m. 
t1eeting of University Faculty, 1:00 p.m. 
Holiday, Washington's Birthday 
Mid-semester 
Sprt ng recess begins, 5:00 p.m. 
Spring recess ends, 8:00 a.m. 
Pre-registration 
Holiday, Rhode Island Independence Day 
Meeting of University Faculty, 1:00 p~m. 
Last day of classes 
Reading days 
Final Examinations 
Holiday, Memorial Day 
Last day for grades, 9:00 a.m. 
Commencement exercises 

Summer Session 1972 

First term begins (5 weeks) 
First term begins (6 weeks) 
Holiday, Independence Day 
First term ends (5 weeks) - (final 
Second term begins (5 weeks) 
First term ends (6 weeks) - (final 
Holiday, V-J Day 

exam) 

exam) 

Second term ends (5 weeks) - (final exam) 



CALENDAR COMMITTEE REPORT 
March 1970 · 

1. Committee recommends the following changes in the shown 

Sept. 
Sept. 
Sept. 
Sept~ 
Sept. 
Sept. 

e catalog. -

Monday 
on day 

esday 
Tu day 
Wedn day 
Sa turd 

2. Change the Suinmer 

June 14, Monday · 
June 21 , Monday 
July 5, Monday 
July 24, Saturday 
July 26, Monday 
Aug. 27, Friday 
Sept. 2, Thursday 

3. The Committee ecommends the adoption 
oh the attac ,ed sheet. 

/ 

Undergraduate and grad e registration 
Meeting of the Unive ity Faculty 
Undergraduate and aduate registration 
Convocation -- .00 p.m. 
Classes begi 8:00 a.m. 
Tuesday cl 

First 'term begins (6 weeks) 
First term begins (5 weeks) 
HoI i day, I ndependence Day · 
First term ends 
Second term begins 
Second term ends (5 weeks) · 

term ends (6 weeks) 

1971-1972 as shown 

Professor Fran · s Lave 11 e · · 
Mr. Robert Rainv le 
Mr. Robert A. Nett r 
Professor Burton Br n 
Professor Jeannette C 
Mr. · Roy Da i e 11 
Professor Ernest Calverle 
Professor John Parker, Cha 1 ·. 

· , 
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